Winter flight schedule
26.10.2025 - 28.03.2026

Departures

Antalya (AYT) Tiirkei

days Departure
SAT 17:25
TUE 15:30

Antalya (AYT) Tiirkei

days Departure

SAT 17:05

Belgrad (BEG) Serbien

days Departure
THU 23:55

Bergen (BGO) Norwegen

days Departure
FRI 11:00

Bergen (BGO) Norwegen

days Departure

FRI 13:00

Berlin (BER) Deutschland

days Departure
FRI 19:00
SUN 22:05
SUN 21:05

flight number
XQ179

XQ179

flight number
PC5188

flight number
JU9015

flight number
FROO061

flight number
WF7402

flight number
EW8347

EW8347

EW8347

type
B737 MAX 8

B737

type
EA320

type
EA319

type
SB20

type
DH8-4

type

Multiple
Multiple

EA320

via

nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

from - to

20.12 - 03.01

07.02 - 28.03

23.12 - 06.01

from - to

28.03 - 28.03

from - to

11.12-11.12

from - to

30.01 - 30.01

from - to

30.01 - 30.01

from - to
07.11 - 27.03

07.12 - 04.01
08.02 - 22.03

11.01 - 01.02
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AIRPORT

U
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organizer
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ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI
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organizer
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organizer
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Eurowings "
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Diisseldorf (DUS) Deutschland

days

THU

MON

WED

SUN

FRI
TUE
SUN

SUN
SUN
WED
WED

Departure

16:25

07:00

16:25

15:20

19:00
07:00
14:35

14:20
14:45
10:10
10:15

Frankfurt (FRA) Deutschland

days
SUN
MON,WED

MON,TUE,WED,SAT
FRI

FRI
SUN

SUN

MON,TUE
WED,SAT
MON,WED, THU,SAT
THU
FRI
MON
TUE
TUE
WED

SAT

SAT

MON,WED

TUE

Departure
14:15
10:15

14:15
10:10

14:15

06:05
10:00

06:05
06:05
14:15
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
14:15

06:05
06:05

14:15
14:15

19:00

flight number

EW9725

EW9725

EW9725

EW9725

EW9725
EW9725
EW9725

EW9725
EW9725
EW9725

EW9725

flight number
EN8063
EN8061
EN8063

EN8061

EN8063

EN8067
EN8061

EN8067
EN8067
EN8063
EN8067
EN8067
EN8067
EN8067
EN8063

EN8067
EN8067

EN8063
EN8063

ENB8065

type

EA320

EA320

EA320

Multiple

Multiple
EA320
EA320

EA320
EA320
EA320
EA320

type

E90
Multiple

E90

E90

Multiple
E90

Multiple

E95
E95
E95
E90
E95
E90
Multiple
E95

E90
Multiple

E90
E90

E90

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

from - to

30.10 - 11.12
15.01 - 26.03

03.11 -15.12
12.01 - 23.03

19.11 -17.12
21.01 - 04.03
18.03 - 18.03

30.11 - 14.12
08.02 - 15.02

05.12-19.12
06.02 - 27.03

03.02 - 24.03

22.02 - 22.02
15.03 - 22.03

01.03 - 01.03
08.03 - 08.03
11.03 - 11.03
25.03 - 25.03

from - to
26.10 - 22.03
27.10 - 24.12
27.10 - 09.12

31.10 - 26.12
06.02 - 27.03

05.12 - 27.03
07.12 - 22.03

07.12 - 28.12
01.02 - 22.03

08.12 - 09.12
10.12 -13.12
10.12 - 18.12
11.12-18.12
12.12-19.12
15.12 - 23.03
16.12 - 24.03
16.12 - 23.12
17.12 - 25.03

20.12-20.12
03.01 - 28.03

20.12 - 27.12
22.12 - 05.01

23.12 -23.12
03.02 - 24.03

. 4
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organizer
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organizer
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days
THU

TUE,SAT
WED

THU,FRI
MON
THU
MON
WED

SAT

Departure
14:15

14:15
14:15

06:05
10:15
18:50
14:15
10:15

19:05

Hamburg (HAM) Deutschland

days
FRI

SUN
FRI

Departure
18:15

18:05

12:40

Hurghada (HRG) Agypten

days
THU
SAT
SAT

Departure
06:15
13:55
12:30

flight number
EN8063

EN8063
EN8063

EN8067
EN8061
ENB8065
EN8063
EN8061

ENB8065

flight number
EW4500

EW4500
EW4500

flight number
EW4516
EW4516

EWA4516

Istanbul Sabiha Gokcen (SAW) Turkei

days
MON
THU
SAT

Departure
10:55
15:20

15:35

Las Palmas (LPA) Spanien

days
SUN

Departure
06:45

flight number
PC910
PC910
PC910

flight number
EW4520

London / Gatwick (LGW) Grossbritannien

type
E90

E90
Multiple

E90
Multiple
E95
E90
E90

E90

type
EA320

EA320
EA320

type
EA320
EA320
EA320

type
B737-8
Multiple

Multiple

type
EA320

via
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

via
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

from - to
25.12 - 26.03
30.12 - 28.03

07.01 - 07.01
21.01-25.03

08.01 - 27.03
12.01 - 23.03
22.01 - 26.03
02.02 - 23.03
04.02 - 25.03

07.02 - 28.03

from - to

31.10 - 27.02
13.03 - 27.03

09.11 - 22.03

06.03 - 06.03

from - to
06.11 - 26.03
06.12 - 21.03
28.03 - 28.03

from - to
24.11 - 23.03
11.12 - 26.03

13.12 - 28.03

from - to

09.11 - 22.03

organizer
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days Departure flight number type
MON 12:20 BA2865 EA321
WED 11:45 BA2865 EA321
FRI 16:40 BA2865 EA320
FRI 17:05 BA2865 EA320
Miinchen (MUC) Deutschland
days Departure flight number
MON,TUE,WED,FRI,SUN 09:50 EN8011
THU,SAT,SUN 16:20 EN8015
MON,TUE,WED,THU,FRI,SAT 06:10 EN8017
TUE 13:50 EN8013
WED 16:20 EN8015
FRI 13:50 EN8013
SAT 09:50 EN8011
THU 09:50 EN8011
WED 06:10 EN8017
MON, TUE,FRI,SAT 06:10 EN8017
THU 06:10 EN8017
Miinchen (MUC) Deutschland
days Departure flight number type
MON 16:20 LH2345 Multiple
Prag (PRG) Tschechische Republik
days Departure flight number type
TUE 12:25 QS4317 B737
Rotterdam (RTM) Niederlande
days Departure flight number type
WED 14:00 ENT525 EA320

Teneriffa (TFS) Spanien

type
E95
E95
E95
E95

E95

E95

E95

E95

E95

E95
E95

via
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

from - to
24.11 - 23.03
26.11 - 25.03
12.12 - 02.01

09.01 - 27.03

from - to
26.10 - 27.03
26.10 - 28.03
27.10 - 24.12
28.10 - 24.03

29.10-17.12
31.12 - 25.03

31.10 - 09.01
13.02 - 27.03

01.11 - 03.01
31.01 - 28.03

20.11 - 18.12
08.01 - 26.03

07.01 - 07.01
04.03 - 04.03

10.01 - 28.03

29.01 - 26.03

from - to

08.12 - 23.03

from - to

23.12-23.12

from - to

21.01 -21.01
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days Departure flight number type
FRI 06:55 EW4522 EA320
Wien (VIE) Osterreich
days Departure flight number type
MON,TUE,WED,THU,FRI,SAT 06:00 08120 E95
MON,TUE,FRI 15:45 08118 E95
SAT 15:05 08118 Multiple
SUN 13:50 0S118 E95
WED 18:40 08116 E95
THU 15:45 0S118 E95
THU 18:40 08116 E95
MON, TUE,FRI,SAT 14:55 08118 ATR72
SUN 14:55 0S118 ATR72
MON 13:55 08118 ATR72
TUE,SAT 15:05 08118 ATR72
FRI 15:05 0S118 ATR72
WED 15:05 08118 ATR72
THU 13:55 0S118 ATR72
TUE,WED 14:50 08118 ATR72
MON, TUE,WED,THU,SAT,SUN 15:45 0S118 E95
WED, THU,FRI 18:40 0S116 E95
FRI 15:45 08118 E95
Ziirich (ZRH) Schweiz
days Departure flight number type
WED 18:55 LX1513 Multiple
THU 19:00 LX1513 Multiple
FRI 15:05 LX1513 Multiple
SUN 15:45 LX1513 Multiple
MON 10:45 LX1513 Multiple

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

from - to
19.12 - 09.01

06.02 - 27.02
27.03 - 27.03

from - to

27.10 - 20.12
05.01 - 28.03

27.10 -19.12
01.11 -20.12
09.11 - 21.12
1211 -17.12
20.11 -18.12
18.12 - 18.12
22.12-27.12
28.12 - 22.02
29.12 - 23.02
30.12 - 06.01
02.01 - 27.02
07.01 - 07.01
08.01 - 26.02
13.01 - 25.02
01.03 - 28.03
04.03 - 27.03

06.03 - 20.03

from - to

29.10-10.12
07.01 - 25.03

13.11 - 01.01
22.01 - 26.03

05.12 - 27.03

07.12 - 21.12
01.03 - 22.03

08.12 - 23.03

organizer

ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI
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organizer
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organizer
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Arrivals

Antalya (AYT ) Turkei

arrival
days time
SAT 16:35
TUE 14:40

Antalya (AYT ) Turkei

arrival
days time
SAT 16:20

Belgrad (BEG ) Serbien

arrival

days time

WED 11:10

Bergen (BGO ) Norwegen

arrival

days time

WED 19:15

Berlin (BER ) Deutschland

arrival

days time
FRI 18:15
SUN 21:20
SUN 20:20

flight number

XQ178

XQ178

flight number

PC5187

flight number

Juoo14

flight number

WF7401

flight number
EW8346
EW8346

EW8346

Diisseldorf (DUS ) Deutschland

arrival

days time

MON 15:10

flight number

EW9724

type

B737 MAX 8

B737

type

EA320

type

EA319

type

DH8-4

type
Multiple
Multiple

EA320

type

EA320

via

nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

via

nonstop

from - to

20.12-03.01
07.02 - 28.03

23.12 - 06.01

from - to

28.03 - 28.03

from - to

10.12 - 10.12

from - to

28.01 - 28.01

from - to

07.11 - 27.03

07.12 - 04.01
08.02 - 22.03

11.01 - 01.02

from - to

27.10 -15.12
12.01 - 23.03

Sy
w SunExpress

organizer

ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI

ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI

PEGASUS

organizer

ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI
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days

THU

WED

SUN

FRI
TUE
SUN

SUN
SUN
TUE

Frankfurt (FRA ) Deutschland

days

SUN
MON,WED
MON,TUE,WED,SAT

FRI

FRI
SAT

SUN

TUE,FRI,SUN
MON
MON,WED, THU,SAT
WED
THU
SUN
TUE

TUE
FRI
SAT
MON
TUE
WED

THU
WED,THU
MON
THU

TUE,SAT

arrival
time

20:35

20:00

14:35

18:10

10:40

13:50

13:35
14:00
15:30

arrival
time

13:35
09:35

13:35

09:30

13:35
22:45

09:20

22:45
22:35
13:35
22:50
22:50
22:45
13:35

22:45

22:45

13:35

13:35

18:15

13:35

13:35
22:50
09:35
18:05
18:15

flight number

EW9724

EW9724

EW9724

EW9724
EW9724
EW9724

EW9724
EW9724

EW9724

flight number

EN8062
EN8060

EN8062
EN8060

EN8062
EN8066

EN8060

EN8066
EN8066
EN8062
EN8066
EN8066
EN8066
EN8062

EN8066
EN8066
EN8062
EN8062
EN8064
EN8062

EN8062
EN8066
EN8060
EN8064
EN8064

type

EA320

EA320

Multiple

Multiple
EA320
EA320

EA320
EA320
EA320

type

E90
Multiple

E90

E90

Multiple
E90

Multiple

E95
Multiple
E95
E90
E95
E90
Multiple
E90

Multiple
E90
E90
E90

Multiple

E90
E90
Multiple
E95
E90

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

via
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop
nonstop
nonstop
nonstop

nonstop

from - to

30.10 - 11.12
15.01 - 26.03

19.11 -17.12
21.01 - 25.03

30.11 - 14.12
08.02 - 15.02

05.12 -19.12
06.02 - 27.03

03.02 - 03.03

22.02 - 22.02
15.03 - 22.03

01.03 - 01.03
08.03 - 08.03
10.03 - 24.03

from - to

26.10 - 22.03
27.10 - 24.12
27.10 - 09.12

31.10 - 26.12
06.02 - 27.03

05.12 - 27.03
06.12 - 28.02

07.12 - 28.12
01.02 - 22.03

07.12-12.12
08.12 - 23.03
10.12 - 18.12
10.12 - 17.12
11.12 - 18.12
14.12 - 22.03
16.12 - 24.03
16.12 - 24.03

19.12 - 19.12
02.01 - 27.03

20.12 - 28.03

2212 - 05.01
02.02 - 23.03

23.12-23.12

24.12-07.01
21.01 - 25.03

25.12 - 26.03
07.01 - 26.03
12.01 - 23.03
22.01 - 26.03
03.02 - 28.03

organizer

&* Airolomit

organizer
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arrival

days time flight number type via from - to organizer
WED 09:35 EN8060 E90 nonstop 04.02 - 25.03
SAT 22:35 EN8066 E90 nonstop 07.03 - 28.03
.
Hamburg (HAM ) Deutschland Eurowings
days a{m’:' flight number type via from - to organizer
FRI 21:55 EW4501 EA320 nonstop 31.10 - 27.03
SUN 21:45 EW4501 EA320 nonstop 09.11 - 22.03
Heraklion (HER ) Griechenland smartwings
days a:i:ir:':l flight number type via from - to organizer
TUE 11:35 Q84317 B737 nonstop 23.12-23.12
% .
Hurghada (HRG ) Agypten Eurowings
days a:i:ir:':l flight number type via from - to organizer
THU 15:15 EW4517 EA320 nonstop 06.11 - 26.03 ALL, COR, DER, ETI, SLR, TUI
SAT 23:00 EW4517 EA320 nonstop 06.12 - 21.03
SAT 21:35 EW4517 EA320 nonstop 28.03 - 28.03
Istanbul Sabiha Gokcen (SAW ) Tiirkei PEGASUS
days atrirrir\‘I:I flight number type via from - to organizer
MON 09:50 PC909 B737-8 nonstop 24.11 - 23.03
THU 14:15 PC909 Multiple nonstop 11.12 - 26.03
SAT 14:30 PC909 Multiple nonstop 13.12 - 28.03
. .
Las Palmas (LPA ) Spanien Eurowings
days a{;;::' flight number type via from - to organizer
SUN 17:05 EW4521 EA320 nonstop 02.11 - 22.03 ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI

Lissabon (LIS ) Portugal
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arrival

days time flight number type via from - to organizer
MON 00:55 QS4343 B737 nonstop 08.12 - 08.12
-
. . . BRITISH AIRWAYS
London / Gatwick (LGW ) Grossbritannien Eurofiyer
days a{iﬂ;/:I flight number type via from - to organizer
MON 11:30 BA2864 EA321 nonstop 24.11 - 23.03
WED 10:45 BA2864 EA321 nonstop 26.11 - 25.03
FRI 15:40 BA2864 EA320 nonstop 12.12 - 02.01
FRI 16:10 BA2864 EA320 nonstop 09.01 - 27.03
. s
Malaga (AGP ) Spanien e FROST.
days a{i';ir:'eal flight number type via from - to organizer
TUE 18:25 FRO060 SB20 nonstop 27.01 - 27.01
Miinchen (MUC ) Deutschland [ Airoolomifi
days atri':‘lljl flight number type via from - to organizer
MON,TUE,WED,SUN 09:10 EN8010 E95 nonstop 26.10 - 25.03
THU,SAT,SUN 15:40 EN8014 E95 nonstop 26.10 - 28.03
MON,TUE,WED,THU,FRI,SUN 22:40 EN8016 E95 nonstop 26.10 - 23.12
TUE 12:55 EN8012 E95 nonstop 28.10 - 24.03
. 29.10 -17.12
WED 15:40 EN8014 E95 nonstop 3112 - 25.03
. 30.10 - 18.12
THU 09:10 EN8010 E95 nonstop 20.01 - 26.03
. 31.10 - 02.01
FRI 09:10 EN8010 E95 nonstop 16.01 - 27.03
. 31.10 - 09.01
FRI 12:55 EN8012 E95 nonstop 13.02 - 27.03
. 01.11 - 03.01
SAT 09:10 EN8010 E95 nonstop 31.01 - 28.03
. 06.01 - 06.01
TUE 22:40 EN8016 E95 nonstop 03.03 - 03.03
MON,WED,THU,FRI,SUN 22:40 EN8016 E95 nonstop 07.01 - 27.03
Miinchen (MUC ) Deutschland Lufthansa
days a{m’:' flight number type via from - to organizer
MON 15:40 LH2344 Multiple nonstop 08.12 - 23.03
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Rotterdam (RTM ) Niederlande

arrival

days time flight number type via
FRI 13:45 ENT526 B737 MAX 8 nonstop
Teneriffa (TFS ) Spanien
arrival . .
days time flight number type via
FRI 17:25 EW4523 EA320 nonstop
Wien (VIE ) Osterreich
arrival . .
days time flight number type via
MON,TUE,WED,THU,FRI,SUN 23:20 08119 E95 nonstop
MON, TUE 13:40 0s117 E95 nonstop
SAT 13:45 0s117 E95 nonstop
FRI 13:40 0s117 E95 nonstop
SUN 13:10 0s117 E95 nonstop
WED 17:55 0S115 E95 nonstop
THU 13:40 0s117 E95 nonstop
THU 17:55 0S115 E95 nonstop
MON,SAT 13:45 0Ss117 ATR72 nonstop
TUE,FRI 13:45 os117 ATR72 nonstop
SAT 14:20 0s117 ATR72 nonstop
SUN 14:10 0s117 ATR72 nonstop
MON 13:20 0s117 ATR72 nonstop
MON,TUE,WED,THU,FRI,SUN 23:30 0S119 ATR72 nonstop
WED 13:45 0s117 ATR72 nonstop
THU 13:20 os117 ATR72 nonstop
MON,TUE,WED,SAT,SUN 13:40 0Ss117 E95 nonstop
WED,THU,FRI 17:55 08115 E95 nonstop
THU 14:30 0s117 E95 nonstop

Ziirich (ZRH ) Schweiz

from - to

23.01 - 23.01

from - to

19.12 - 09.01
06.02 - 27.02
27.03 - 27.03

from - to

26.10 - 19.12
01.03 - 27.03

27.10-16.12
01.11 -13.12

07.11 - 19.12
06.03 - 20.03

09.11 - 21.12
12.11 -17.12
20.11 - 18.12
05.03 - 05.03
19.03 - 26.03
18.12 - 18.12
20.12 -22.12
23.12 - 27.02
27.12 - 03.01
28.12 - 22.02
29.12 - 23.02
04.01 - 27.02
07.01 - 25.02
08.01 - 26.02
01.03 - 28.03
04.03 - 27.03
12.03 - 12.03

enter:

organizer

N 4
Eurowings -

organizer

ALL, COR, DER, SLR, TUI

Austrian 7

organizer

LIswiss
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days

WED

THU

FRI

SUN

MON

arrival
time

18:05

18:05

14:20

14:25

09:55

flight number

LX1512

LX1512
LX1512
LX1512

LX1512

type

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

Multiple

via

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

nonstop

from - to

29.10 -10.12
07.01 - 25.03

13.11 - 01.01
22.01 - 26.03

05.12 - 27.03

07.12 -21.12
01.03 - 22.03

08.12 - 23.03

organizer
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